ST909 Open Shoulder Drive

The new STQ09 is Sumitomo’s most advanced S-Tech Design drive
tire for regional applications. With the latest design elements, the

STQ09 provides superior traction, more miles per 32nd and an

extra-wide tread face for increased vehicle stability. Exceptional
performance and outstanding retreadability are strengths of the line.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

« Deep shoulder blocks for increased traction.

« Significantly wider tread face offers more consistent

retreadability.

« Stone ejectors protect the casing from damage in the

base of the tread groove.

+ Advanced Y-shape groove design improves stone
ejection, traction, and contributes to long tire life.

U P e W

Product
Code
5533082
5533086
5533048
5533052
5533055
5533059
5533075
5533087
5533078

Tire Size

225/70R19.5
245/70R19.5
10R22.5
11R22.5
12R22.5
11R24.5
295/75R22.5
255/70R22.5
285/75R24.5

Service
Desc
128/126N
136/134N
141/139L
146/143L
152/149L
149/146L
146/143L
140/137M
144/141L

Load
Range
/ Ply

G/14
H/16
G4
H/16
H/16
H/16
H/16
H/16
G/14

Pref
Rim
Width
(inch)
6.75
7.50
7.50
8.25
9.00
8.25
9.00
7.50

8.25

Min
Rim
Width
(inch)
6.00
6.75
6.75
7.50
8.25
7.50
8.25
6.75

7.50

Single
Max
Load

(Ibs)
3,970
4,940
5,675
6,610
7,830
7,160
6,610
5,510
6,175

Dua

Max
Load
(Ibs)
3,750
4,675
5,355
6,005
7,160
6,610
6,005
5,070

5,675

1P
(psi)
110
120
115
120
123
120
120
120
110

Overall
Diameter
(inch)
32.3
335
40.6
42.1
43.0
44.2
40.7
36.9
42.1

Section
Width
(inch)

8.7
Ui5
10.0
1.1
12.0
1.1
11.4
€9
10.8

Min Dua
Spacing
(inch)

10.0
11.0
11.4
12.5
13.5
12.5
13.2
1.3
12.5

Tread
Deptt
(X/32")

22
22
24
28
28
28
28
26
28

Static
Loaded
Radius
(inch)
14.3
15.6
19.0
19.6
20.0
20.7
19.0
17.3

19.7

Revs
el
Mile

644
620
511
493
486
470
511
562
495

Max
Speed
(mph)

87
87
75
75
75
75
75
81
75
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Open Shoulder Drive

S-Tech Design is a collection of the most advanced features Sumitomo has to offer in
the new medium truck lines. It is the optimal combination of specific features in each
application segment working together for maximum performance and durability.

All Sumitomo tires are designed with a four belt package.

Deep shoulder blocks
for increased traction

Stone ejectors to minimize stone
drilling and protect the casing

Wider tread width for Advanced Y Shape groove design
improved retreadability improves stone ejection, traction and
promotes longer life of the casing

PERFORMANCE DATA

. Wear/
- Superior wear performance Irregular Wear ST909
. et ; 140
Improved stone ejecting performance attributes ST908
120

« Improved retreadability with wider buffing width

Stone Ejection Retreadability

WARRANTY

« 6 Years from Original Purchase Date

+ 2 Recap Casing Warranty

TBC Corporation Crack Resist o
4300 TBC Way rack Resistance Chipping
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410-4248

sumitomotrucktires.com -« tbcbrands.com ¢ treadxpress.com « 1-866-822-4968

Every effort has been made to verify the accuracy of the listed specifications. TBC Corporation and TBC Brands cannot be held responsible for any discrepancies,
and as such, the information should be considered as approximate.
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